(40) Degrees, Twenty-eight (28) Minutes :East, a distance of Four hundred 
eighty (480) feet to a pointi thence South Twenty-four {24) Degrees, Twenty­
eight (28) Minutes East,.a distance of Nineteen hundred ninety (1990) feet 
to a point; thence South Thirty-eix (36) Degrees, 

Forty-one (41) Minutes East, a distance of Six hundred eighty-three (683) 
feet to a point; thence South Forty-one (41) Degrees, Forty-five (45) 
Minutes East, a distance of Ten hundred seventy-seven (1077) feet to a 
point; thence South Forty-three (43) Degrees, Thirty-five (35) Minutes 
East, a distance of Eight hundred ten (810) feet to a point; thence South 
Eighty-one (81) Degrees, Twenty-seven (27) Minutes East a distance of 
Two hundred fifteen (215) feet to a point; thence South Seventy-one (71) 
Degrees, Fifty-seven (57) Minutes East, a distance of One hundred twenty­
five (125) feet to a point; thence South Twenty-three (23) Degrees, Four 
(4) Minutes East, a distance of Two hundred fifty (250) feet to a point